Cl
November 1984
New Information
Mailed to: E, D, C/29-900A
Westinghouse Electric Corporation
Distribution and Protection Business Unit
Commercial Division - Assemblies
London, KY 407 41

Order by catalog number, description and
options.
4. Ordering example: Automatic transfer
switch catalog number
ATSRM32000XS 480 volts, 60 Hz,
1 .  Specify:
A. System voltage and frequency.
3 phase, 4 wire, 2000 amperes with
options 1 A, 2C, 3C, 4D, 5A, 5D, 1 2C,
and 1 2D. B. Number of phases and wires.
C. Continuous current.
5. List prices: Refer to Price List 29-923.
2. Select switch catalog number from
below.
3. Select desired options and order by
option number. Reference pages 9
through 11.
Transfer Switch Catalog Number Explanation
For use only in Explaining Catalog Numbers
Do Not Build a Catalog Number
Type Construction
Switch
A TS � T 1' ransfer Switch
A - Automatic
CD 4 pole switch
_r::
Systems
Pow-R
Maximum Rating- 3000A
No. of Ampere
Switched Rating
Poles
Voltage Enclosure
�00 X S
----r= T_,_ __ _
1 200-1200 Amp A - 1 20/60/50 K - Open
3 - 3 Pole 1 600-1600 Amp B - 208/60/50 S - Nema 1
4 - 4 Pole 2000-2000 Amp W - 240/60/50
2500-2500 Amp X - 480/60/50
M - Mechani- 3000-3000 Amp E - 600/60/50
cally Held 4000-4000 Amp G - 220/50/60
H - 380/50/60
p - 415/50/60
November, 1984 www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
Options
Westinghouse provides an extensive list of
options available for the transfer switch.
Below is a brief description of their func­
tions. Many of these options can be field
mounted to the transfer switch to allow
modifications to the switch as the custom­
er's needs develop and change. For this rea­
son, it is essential that the electrical
diagrams sent with the ATS be retained for
future reference.
1. Time Delay Normal to Emergency
(TONE)
Delays the transfer from normal in
order to over-ride momentary power
outages/fluctuations. Timing begins
when emergency source appears. Does
not affect initiation of engine start
circuit.
A. Adjustable 1 to 60 seconds.
B. Adjustable . 1  to 1 0  minutes.
C. Adjustable . 2  to 30 minutes.
2. Time Delay on Engine Starting (TOES)
This option is for use only where the
emergency source is an engine genera­
tor. It delays initiation of the engine
start circuit in order to over-ride
momentary power outages or
fluctuations.
A. Fixed 2 seconds.
B. Adjustable 1 to 1 0  seconds.
C. Adjustable 5 to 50 seconds.
3. Time Delay Emergency to Normal